UNCONTESTED CALENDAR - CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION
JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, Wednesday, October 5, 2016 @ 11:00 AM

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore,
the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:
The plans in the following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

1. ERIC HERREN ATTY — MITCHELL

15-52639 HLB

BRUCE & VERONICA PIRL
15-54077 HLB

. JESUS ELENES & JOSEFINA RAMIREZ
16-51087 HLB

. GERARDO TAFOYA
16-51189 HLB

DONALD & CAROL NEMIRO
16-51208 HLB

MATTHEW RAMIREZ FAGAN
16-51434 HLB

MICHELLE DASILVA
16-51497 HLB

. GLORIAFORD
16-52011 HLB

ATTY - BOONE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - PECK

ATTY - MOORE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY - LAUDERDALE

ATTY - LAUDERDALE
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The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the
Confirmation Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early
hearings have been filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee’s
Pending List:

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2016 @ 11:00 AM

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, September 14 & 21, 2016

The following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

9. JOSE PLACENCIA JR. ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
16-52228 HLB

10. JASMIN RAMIREZ ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
16-52248 HLB

11. PATRICIA WHITE ATTY - LAUDERDALE
16-52168 HLB
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TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE’S PENDING LIST:

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2016 @ 11:00 AM

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, September 14 & 21, 2016

FROYLAN OSEGUERA
16-52164 HLB

ARACELI SILVA
16-52167 HLB

ELISA URUETA
16-52169 HLB

STEPHANIE MARTINEZ
16-52171 HLB

JO ELLEN BARTON
16-52199 HLB

DEBORAH YEE
16-52213 HLB

JORGE & SARA MORENO
16-52222 HLB

AREZOU ARABI
16-52237 HLB

BRENT MACISAAC
16-52249 HLB

ATTY - MILLER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - EVANS
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - EVANS
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
***ADDL PROVISIONS IN PLAN***

ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - STEPHEN KIM
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
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21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

JOHN & EMMA GUTIERREZ
16-52251 HLB

RONALD & KORLEEN DEEMS
16-52260 HLB

SUSIE AMBRIS
16-52276 HLB

EMILIANO GOMEZ
16-52293 HLB

HECTOR RESTO-PEREZ &
SANDRA RESTO
16-52156 HLB

JOSE TEJEDA & LIONELA OCHOA
16-52197 HLB

ATTY - BOONE
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - CHRIS JACKSON
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - DOUGHERTY & GUENTHER
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY - CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - TRUSTEE
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